DRAFT - Lander Art Center's SUMMER FESTIVAL EVENT Lander City Park - Saturday June 29th, 2024 "Lander's Got Talent"

on the Stage at 3pm. CASH PRIZE WILL BE GIVEN TO THE WINNER.

Join us for the first "Lander's Got Talent" Show featuring our talented community of actors, dancers, singers, comedians, jugglers, and unicyclists. If you have a special talent we would love for you to audition. We are looking for contestants selected through

an audition process held at Lander Art Center on SATURDAY JUNE 15TH 2-5PM.

Once the Contestants are chosen they will perform on the stage in City Park during the Art Show. The audience will select the 3 finalists. The winners will be determined by the panel of 3 judges specifically selected for the Talent Show.

This form is due June 1st, 2024.

There are no fees but your application must be received by June 1st 2024. Scan and submit form to <u>exhibition@landerartcenter.com</u> or the LAC front desk - 258 Main St, Lander Only completed forms will be considered for the auditions. Audition times will be given when your application has been received. Each performer's participation will be determined by LAC's Volunteer team & Board Members.

Auditions are at the Lander Art Center on Saturday June 15th, 2024.

All fields are required to secure an audition reservation. .

Artist name	Date	
Address		
Phone		
Email		
Please describe your talent in as few words as possible:		

Are you a Lander Art Center member? (circle one) YES NO Membership is not required to audition.

It is your responsibility to bring whatever equipment, instruments or props your Act requires. Electricity is not available at this location. No generators, please.

Become a Lander Art Center Member at www.landerartcenter.com

Write a description - compose a one-sentence description of your Act to be included in our promotional marketing and email it to exhibition@landerartcenter.com

* EVENT DETAILS AND EXPECTATIONS *

The Art Show will run from 10am - 5am. The contestants must check in at 2pm and be ready to perform at 3pm for the Talent Show. Please refrain from promoting or soliciting donations for any other organization/business/group.

This event is a fundraiser for the LAC.

Professionalism – Artists must be at the Stage at 2pm ready to perform at the 3pm Talent Show.

Cancellations – We understand that unavoidable life situations happen. If you need to cancel your performance please contact us at Lander Art Center (307) 332-5772 or Director@Landerartcenter.com Thank you.

Photo and Contact Information Release (please initial)

_____ I agree to allow the Lander Art Center to take photographs and videos during Summerfest to be used solely for the purpose of LAC promotional material.

_____ I allow the Lander Art Center to release my promotional photos (requested above), name, and/or website to the public for promotional purposes leading up to, and during, the event.

I have read and understood the "Summerfest 2024" details and expectations.

Print name:

Signature:_____ Date:_____